INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF WILLISTON PARK

RESOLUTION NO. 22-2020

BE IT RESOLVED, Whereas it is necessary to update the 2020 Fee Schedule to clarify the fees
and deposits that are now required by the Village, the following changes are hereby made to
the 2020 Fee Schedule:

Under Cell Towers, the term “Major Modification” is hereby amended to “New Facility/Major
Modification.” Under Minor and New Facility/Major Modification, “$2,500 Nonrefundable” is
changed to “$2,500 Nonrefundable application fee.”

There is hereby added a new category entitled “Special Exception Applications.” In that
category, the following fees will be charged: For a residential Special Exception Application, a
nonrefundable application fee of $100, and a deposit of $800. For a Commercial/Non-
Residential Special Exception Application, a nonrefundable application fee of $100, and a
deposit of $5,500.

Motion by: Trustee Carr

Seconded by: prystee O'Brien

Polling of the Board resulted in the following vote:
Ayes: 5

Nays: ¢

Absent: 0

Dated: November 16, 2020
Williston Park, NY

-

i@ Kain
illage Clerk/Treasurer




2020 Fee Schedule Revised 11/16/20

Master Electricians License $100.00
Roll-off Conatiner/Pod $200.00
Food & Drink $100.00
Gasoline Stations $100.00
Special Permit for Fence on corner Lot $100.00
Landscape Gardening $100.00
Each Vehicle $25.00
Sign Permits $150.00
Ground Signs $150.00
Street Opening $750.00
Tree Trimming/Tree Removal $75.00

Prune Village Tree

Sidewalk Repair $125.00
Sewer Permits $500.00
Building Permits Estimated Cost/

Determination of Bldg. Dept.

Working without Permit Three (3) times amount
of original permit

Peddlers Permit $100.00
New Water Service $500.00
Foil Request .25 per page

9X14 or reporduction photos ets actual cost



Board of Appeals/ Board of Trustees - Special Exception/Variance

Residential:
Hearing Fee $100.00
Deposit Fee $800.00

Commercial/Non-residential:
Hearing Fee $100.00
Deposit Fee $5,500.00

Municipal Parking Permits

Village Resident $125.00
Business $125.00
Non-Resident $250.00
Transfer Resident/Business $15.00
Transfer Non-Resident $35.00

Plumbing Permits

Residential $100.00
Per Fixture $50.00
Commercial $300.00
Per Fixture $50.00

Gas/0il Permits

Residential $100.00
Per Appliance $50.00
Commercial $300.00
Per Appliance $50.00
HVAC Permits

Residential $150.00
Per Unit $50.00
Commercial $300.00
Per Unit $50.00

Generator Permits

Residential $500.00
Commercial (up to 10KW) $750.00
Commercial (over 10KW) $1,250.00
Filming Fee Min $500.00

Final Cost to be determined by Building Inspector



Cell Towers
Minor Modification

New Facility/Major Modification

Solar Permits

$2,500.00 Non Refundable Application Fee
$1,000.00 deposit for building permit fees

$2,500.00 Non Refundable Application Fee
$5,000.00 deposit for building permit fees

$1,000.00 up to 25 Panels
$50.00/per panel over 25 Panesl



